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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated coal poduction by the end of Eleventh and Twelfth Five Year Plans ; and

(b) the contribution of each State including Orissa in the total coal production by the end of these Plans?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) As per production projections made by the working Group set up for XI Five year plan the total coal production in the terminal years of the XI and XII five year plan will be 680 mts and 1055 mts respectively.

(b) The contribution of each State including Orissa in the total coal production of CIL & SCCL by the end of these Plan periods is as under :

(In Million Tonnes)

State   Projected Coal Production

   2011-12  2016-17

West Bengal       23.62  25.94

Jharkhand         130.38  172.06

Orissa            137.00  197.00

Uttar Pradesh     17.00  12.00

Madhya Pradesh    71.22  86.28

Chattisgarh       99.29  128.00

Maharashtra       38.49  39.22

Assam             3.50  3.50

Total CIL         520.50  664.00

Andhra Pradesh    40.80  45.00

(SCCL)
Total             561.30  709.00
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